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Independent Production Agreement - 2008 Rates rev 19/02/08

A1502 - Wardrobe $75.50
A2302 - After-Shows $207.00
A2305 - Billboards & Bumpers
On-Camera Performer $559.00
Off-camera Performer/Group Singers $281.00
A2306 - Public Service Announcements
On- Camera Performer $600.25
Off- Camera Performer $420.75
Work Time $75.50
A2307 - Interstitial Rates
10 min finished recording $283.50
Work Time $75.50
A2602 (h) - Stunt Performer Consultation $170.00
A2602 (i) - Stunt Coordinator Consultation $390.00
A2801 - Auditions $38.75
A2802 - Audition Recall $65.00
A2803 - Taking part in another Performer's audition
Hourly Rate $27.00
Minimum Payment $131.25
A3203 - Making Promos, etc. $437.00
A3304 - Series Theme Music

Singers - Solo/Duo $420.75
Hourly Rate $75.50
Overtime Rate $112.50

Group Singers $283.75

Hourly Rate $51.00
Overtime Rate $76.25
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B101 - Minimum Daily Fees for On-Camera Performers

Principal Actor, etc. $600.25

Hourly Rate $75.50
Overtime Rate $112.50
Weekly Rate $2,551.00
Singer, etc. $449.75

Hourly Rate $56.25
Overtime Rate $84.50
Weekly Rate $1,911.75
Actor, etc. $405.25

Hourly Rate $51.00
Overtime Rate $76.25
Weekly Rate $1,722.00
Variety Principal $900.25

Hourly Rate $112.50
Overtime Rate $168.75
Weekly Rate $3,826.50
Chorus Performer $583.75

Hourly Rate $72.75
Overtime Rate $109.50
Weekly Rate $2,481.25
Stunt Coordinator $780.50

Hourly Rate $97.25
Overtime Rate $146.50
Stunt Actor $900.25

Hourly Rate $112.50
Overtime Rate $168.75

B103 - Minimum Fees for Off-Camera Performers and Lip
Sychronization

Principal Actor, etc. $420.75

Hourly Rate $75.50

Overtime Rate $112.50

Actor, etc. $283.50

Hourly Rate $51.00

Overtime Rate $76.25
B104 - Minimum Fees for Off-Camera Narrators and Commentators

1st segment $281.00

2nd segment $228.00

3rd segment $113.00
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4th & subsequent segments
Additional Work Time

C101 - Minimum Fees for Background Performers

Stand-In
Hourly Rate
Overtime Rate
Weekly Rate
Photo-Double
Hourly Rate

Overtime Rate

Special Skill
Hourly Rate
Overtime Rate

Background Performer
Hourly Rate
Overtime Rate

C503 - Additional Background Performer

D103 - Minimum Fees for Animation Performers
Principal Actor

Hourly Rate

Overtime Rate

Actor, etc.
Hourly Rate
Overtime Rate

D105 - Short Animated Productions
Work Time

D107 - Bumpers and Generic Promos
D108 - Promotional Anncrs & Non-generic Promos

D110 - ADR
Principal
Actor

CIPIP

Features 35% / 25%
Features 25% / 15%
Super Low Budget

TV Series - film 30% / 20%
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$78.25
$75.50

$183.00
$23.00
$34.50
$822.50

$173.75
$21.75
$32.75

$232.00
$29.00%*
$43.50

$173.75
$21.75
$32.75

$10.25

$420.75
$75.50
$112.50

$283.50
$51.00
$76.25

$283.50
$76.25

$420.75
$600.25

$242.50
$162.50

$1,545,000.00
$2,060,000.00
$257,500.00
$154,500.00



TV Series - film 20% / 10%
TV Series - film 15% / 5%

TV Series - tape 40% / 30%
TV Series - tape 30% / 20%
TV Series - tape 20% / 10%
TV Series - tape 15% / 5%

TV Drama Specials 35% / 25%
TV Drama Specials 25% / 15%
TV Drama Specials 15% / 5%

DUBBING

1501 - Live-Action Programs or Films
1st double

2nd and subsequent doubles

1801 - Voice Tests
1802 - Audition Recall

2102 - Fees - Live Action
1 hour

2 hours

3 hours

3.5 hours

4 hours

4.5 hours

5 hours

5.5 hours

6 hours

6.5 hours

7 hours

7.5 hours

8 hours

each additional hour
per line

2102 - Fees - Animation
1 hour

2 hours
3 hours
3.5 hours
4 hours
4.5 hours
5 hours
5.5 hours
6 hours
6.5 hours
7 hours
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$334,750.00
$463,500.00

$30,900.00

$72,100.00
$139,050.00
$216,300.00
$350,200.00
$422,300.00
$489,250.00

$56.50
$34.25

$39.25

$50.75

$145.25
$207.25
$274.50
$308.00
$341.50
$374.75
$408.25
$441.25
$474.75
$508.00
$542.50
$575.00
$608.50
$100.25

$4.00

$151.00
$219.50
$289.25
$324.50
$359.25
$394.25
$429.00
$463.50
$498.25
$533.00
$568.50



7.5 hours $603.25

8 hours $638.75
each additional hour $104.00
per line $4.00
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