

Independent Production Agreement - 2008 Rates rev 19/02/08

A1502 - Wardrobe	\$75.50
A2302 - After-Shows	\$207.00
A2305 - Billboards & Bumpers On-Camera Performer Off-camera Performer/Group Singers	\$559.00 \$281.00
A2306 - Public Service Announcements On- Camera Performer Off- Camera Performer Work Time	\$600.25 \$420.75 \$75.50
A2307 - Interstitial Rates 10 min finished recording Work Time	\$283.50 \$75.50
A2602 (h) - Stunt Performer Consultation	\$170.00
A2602 (i) - Stunt Coordinator Consultation	\$390.00
A2801 - Auditions	\$38.75
A2802 - Audition Recall	\$65.00
A2803 - Taking part in another Performer's au Hourly Rate Minimum Payment	idition \$27.00 \$131.25
A3203 - Making Promos, etc.	\$437.00
A3304 - Series Theme Music Singers - S Hourly Rate Overtime Rate	Solo/Duo \$420.75 \$75.50 \$112.50
Group Hourly Rate Overtime Rate	o Singers \$283.75 \$51.00 \$76.25

B101 - Minimum Daily Fees for On-Camera Performers

B101 - Minimu	m Daily Fees for On-Camera Performers			
Hourly Rate Overtime Rate	Principal Actor, etc.	\$600.25 \$75.50 \$112.50		
Weekly Rate		\$2,551.00		
	Singer, etc.	\$449.75		
Hourly Rate Overtime Rate		\$56.25 \$84.50		
Weekly Rate		\$1,911.75		
	Actor, etc.	\$405.25		
Hourly Rate Overtime Rate		\$51.00 \$76.25		
Weekly Rate		\$1,722.00		
	Variety Principal	\$900.25		
Hourly Rate		\$112.50		
Overtime Rate		\$168.75		
Weekly Rate		\$3,826.50		
	Chorus Performer	\$583.75		
Hourly Rate Overtime Rate		\$72.75		
Weekly Rate		\$109.50 \$2,481.25		
	Stunt Coordinator	\$780.50		
Hourly Rate		\$97.25		
Overtime Rate		\$146.50		
	Stunt Actor	\$900.25		
Hourly Rate		\$112.50		
Overtime Rate		\$168.75		
B103 - Minimum Fees for Off-Camera Performers and Lip Sychronization				
	Principal Actor, etc.	\$420.75		
Hourly Rate		\$75.50		
Overtime Rate		\$112.50		
	Actor, etc.	\$283.50		
Hourly Rate		\$51.00		
Overtime Rate		\$76.25		
B104 - Minimum Fees for Off-Camera Narrators and Commentators				
1st segment 2nd segment		\$281.00 \$228.00		
3rd segment		\$113.00		
-		-		

4th & subsequent segments Additional Work Time		\$78.25 \$75.50
C101 - Minimum Fees for Backg	round Performers	
Hourly Rate Overtime Rate Weekly Rate	Stand-In	\$183.00 \$23.00 \$34.50 \$822.50
Hourly Rate Overtime Rate	Photo-Double	\$173.75 \$21.75 \$32.75
Hourly Rate Overtime Rate	Special Skill	\$232.00 \$29.00* \$43.50
Hourly Rate Overtime Rate	Background Performer	\$173.75 \$21.75 \$32.75
C503 - Additional Background P	Performer	\$10.25
D103 - Minimum Fees for Anima	ation Performers	
Hourly Rate Overtime Rate	Principal Actor	\$420.75 \$75.50 \$112.50
Hourly Rate Overtime Rate	Actor, etc.	\$283.50 \$51.00 \$76.25
D105 - Short Animated Product Work Time	ions	\$283.50 \$76.25
D107 - Bumpers and Generic Pr	romos	\$420.75
D108 - Promotional Anncrs & Non-generic Promos		\$600.25
D110 - ADR	Principal Actor	\$242.50 \$162.50
CIPIP Features 35% / 25% Features 25% / 15% Super Low Budget TV Series - film 30% / 20%		\$1,545,000.00 \$2,060,000.00 \$257,500.00 \$154,500.00

TV Series - film 20% / 10% TV Series - film 15% / 5% TV Series - tape 40% / 30% TV Series - tape 30% / 20% TV Series - tape 20% / 10% TV Series - tape 15% / 5% TV Drama Specials 35% / 25% TV Drama Specials 25% / 15% TV Drama Specials 15% / 5%	\$334,750.00 \$463,500.00 \$30,900.00 \$72,100.00 \$139,050.00 \$216,300.00 \$350,200.00 \$422,300.00 \$489,250.00
DUBBING 1501 - Live-Action Programs or Films 1st double 2nd and subsequent doubles	\$56.50 \$34.25
1801 - Voice Tests	\$39.25
1802 - Audition Recall	\$50.75
2102 - Fees - Live Action 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 3 hours 3.5 hours 4 hours 4 hours 4.5 hours 5 hours 5 hours 6 hours 6 hours 7.5 hours 8 hours each additional hour per line	\$145.25 \$207.25 \$274.50 \$308.00 \$341.50 \$374.75 \$408.25 \$441.25 \$474.75 \$508.00 \$542.50 \$542.50 \$575.00 \$608.50 \$100.25 \$4.00
2102 - Fees - Animation 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 3.5 hours 4 hours 4.5 hours 5 hours 5 hours 6 hours 6 hours 7 hours	\$151.00 \$219.50 \$289.25 \$324.50 \$359.25 \$394.25 \$429.00 \$463.50 \$498.25 \$533.00 \$568.50

7.5 hours	\$603.25
8 hours	\$638.75
each additional hour	\$104.00
per line	\$4.00